Mar. 8, 2020
Dear Dr. Phillip Steindel
Thank you for allowing us to again submit a revised version of our manuscript entitled “A Tactile Semiautomatic Passive-Finger Angle Stimulator (TSPAS)” with the manuscript number JoVE61218R2.
We also appreciate the encouraging, critical and constructive comments on this manuscript by the editors. The comments have been very thorough and useful in improving the manuscript. We strongly believe that the comments and suggestions have increased the scientific value of the revised manuscript by many folds. We are pleased to say that we have addressed all the concerns raised, and the manuscript has been modified according to the editors’ suggestions. 

Point-by-point responses to the editors’ comments (written in light blue) are outlined in the response letter.

Thank you for your consideration, and we look forward to hearing from you.
Yours sincerely,

Jiajia Yang, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor
Graduate School of Interdisciplinary Science and Engineering in Health Systems
Okayama University, Okayama, Japan
3-1-1 Tsushima-Naka, Kita-ku, Okayama 700-8530, Japan
Tel: 81-86-251-8053  Fax: 81-86-251-8266                                                                                             E-mail: yang@okayama-u.ac.jp


















Editorial comments:
Authors’ Response: First, we thank the editors for the careful reading and very helpful suggestions. The manuscript has been modified, taking into account all the editors’ comments and suggestions. All changes in the text are in light blue.

Question 1. 1: Please include more exact specifications for the various components of the device (e.g, .stl files).
Authors’ Response: We thank the editors for the suggestion. We have added the more exact specifications for the hand plate and linear slide in the revised manuscript (page 4-5, line 168-171; page 5, line 181-182).

Question 2. 1.1.2: How exactly is the polyline ‘placed’? is it, e.g., glued on?
Authors’ Response: We thank the editors for the questions. We stuck the polyline to the center of the square base with glue. We have revised the sentence to “using the glue, stick the polyline to the center of the square base to create a 2-D raised tactile angle stimulus.” in the revised manuscript (page 4, line 148).

Question 3. 1.2: How exactly do you ‘craft’ the platelet. Also, ‘platelet’ may not be the correct term (it usually refers to the blood component).
Authors’ Response: We thank the editors for the question and suggestion. We used a milling machine to cut a 3mm high acrylic sheet and make a hand plate. And we have added the method in the revised manuscript (page 4-5, line 168-171). Additionally, as the editors suggested, we used “plate” to replace “platelet”.

The added content in the revised manuscript on page 4-5, line 168-171 is :
∙∙∙∙∙∙. First, using a milling machine, cut a 5.0 mm thick acrylic sheet into a 14.0 * 22.0 cm rectangle plate, and then fasten the rectangle plate to a cub base (14.0 cm wide, 14.0 cm long, and 8.5 high) with the tape and glue. After that, using a milling machine, ∙∙∙∙∙∙

Question 4. ‘Set all kinds of parameters’ is extremely vague, especially if this section is to be filmed. Please provide more details about setting these, including exact values of all parameters to be set.
Authors’ Response: We thank the editors for point out the deficiency. We have provided more details and modified the sentence to “set motion type as ‘INC’, motion distance as ‘80 mm’, motion speed as ‘20 mm/s’, motion function as ‘single’, and axis as ‘ID = 0’” in the revised manuscript (page 5, line 197-198).
[bookmark: _Hlk34405874]
Question 5. Figure 1: ‘Electronic slider’ is a better term.
Authors’ Response: As the editors suggested, we have modified “Electric slide” to “Electronic slider” in the revised manuscript (page 11, line 425-426).

Question 6. Figure 4: There are multiple black squares here, although the legend seems to indicate there is only one. Please clarify.
[bookmark: _Hlk33312754][bookmark: _GoBack]Authors’ Response: We thank the editors for reminding us of that. We have modified the sentence to “The black squares represent the revised rates of one subject who completed the tactile AD task” in the revised manuscript (page 11, line 443).

Question 7. Please remove the embedded figures from the manuscript and move the figure legends to a separate section after the Results. You may indicate a specific location for a figure in the final manuscript by using, e.g., ‘[Place Figure 1 here]’.
Authors’ Response: As the editors suggested, we have removed the embedded figures from the manuscript and moved the figure legends to a separate section after the references. And we have indicated a specific location for a figure in the revised manuscript.


Again, we thank the reviewer for the careful reading of the manuscript and especially for the insightful suggestions. We have addressed these points in the revised manuscript, which significantly improved the quality of our study, and we are willing to make further changes, if necessary.

